481-40472

FORM PTO - 1594 (Modified) UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 1-31-92 09-08-2000 ET Attorney Docket No.: 1426-318 To the United States Patent and Trademark 101446031 the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): m RD Arco Chemical Properties, L.P. Bayer Aktiengesellschaft D-51368 Leverkusen-Bayerwerk, Germany [] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: General Partnership: 3. Nature of conveyance: 22 [] Limited Partnership: [] Corporation-State: Assignment [] Merger [X] Other: Joint Stock Company - Germany Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other: If Assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] Yes [] No Execution Date: May 22, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment.) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 75/470,360 75/450,802 2,202,099 75/470,009 75/481,075 2,243,325 75/470.359 75/481,048 2,261,299 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [9] should be mailed: STANLEY C. MACEL, III, ESO. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal.  $\mathbf{1} \times \$40.00 = \$ 40.00$ CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP  $8 \times $25.00 = $200.00$ P. O. Box 2207 1220 Market Street [X] Fee enclosed. Wilmington, DE 19899 [ ] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. Telephone: (302) 658-9141 Facsimile: (302) 658-5614 8. Deposit Account number: 03-2775 (for any additional fees required) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stanley C. Macel, III Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [11] 09/01/2000 DNGUYEN 00000158 75470360 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

200.00 Op

TRADEMARK REEL: 002106 FRAME: 0886

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: Trademark Registration of Bayer :

: Aktiengesellschaft, by assignment:

: from Arco Chemical Properties,

: L.P.

Reg. No.: : 2,202,099

: November 3, 1998

Issued.

: Attorney Docket For: : ACCUFLEX : No. 1426-318

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The Registrant, Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, appoints the firm of Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP, 1220 Market Street, P. O. Box 2207, Wilmington, Delaware 19899 as its domestic representative, upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

August 28, 2000

Name:

Title: Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002106 FRAME: 0887

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARCO CHEMICAL PROPERTIES, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an office at 4001 Kennett Pike, Suite 238, Two Greenville Crossing, Greenville, Delaware 19807, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the following trademark(s) registered in the United States Patent and Trademark or for which application(s) for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Number</u>
ACCUFLEX	2202099
ACCUFLEX	2243325
ATLANTIS	2261299
ELASTRA	75/450802 (Appl.)
FLEXURE	75/481075 (Appl.)
IMPACT	75/470360 (Appl.)
IMPACT CATALYST	75/470359 (Appl.)
IMPACT INSIDE	75/470009 (Appl.)
ACTACLEAR	75/481048 (Appl.)

AND WHEREAS, **BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT**, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, with an office at D-51368 Leverkusen-Bayerwerk, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and the eventual registration(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its ongoing and existing business as such business pertains to the aforementioned trademark, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s), trademark application(s) and eventual trademark registration(s) together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 22nd day of May , 2000

ARCO CHEMICAL PROPERTIES, L.P. DW-

By: ARCO CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY
Management Inc. its General Partner

RECORDED: 09/08/2000

By Francis P. M. Grack
Title President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002106 FRAME: 0888